

## NOTICE OF AND AGENDA FOR SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL TOWN OF COLMA

Thursday, April 21, 2022 3:00 p.m.

The City Council meeting will be conducted virtually pursuant to the provisions of Assembly Bill 361 amending the Ralph M. Brown Act and Government Code Section 54953(e) (and without compliance with section 54953(b)(3)) related to conducting public meetings during the COVID-19 pandemic based on the current State of Emergency and the existing State recommendations on social distancing. The Council Chambers will not be open to the public for this City Council meeting.

Members of the public may view the meeting by attending, via telephone or computer, the Zoom Meeting listed below:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89258912695

Passcode: 954412

Meeting ID: 892 5891 2695

Passcode: 954412 One tap mobile

+16699006833,,89258912695#,,,,\*954412# US (San Jose)

+13462487799,,89258912695#,,,,\*954412# US (Houston)

## Dial by your location

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 892 5891 2695

Passcode: 954412

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcNq4WURVj

Members of the public may provide written comments by email to the City Clerk at <a href="mailto:ccorley@colma.ca.gov">ccorley@colma.ca.gov</a> before or during the meeting. Emailed comments should include the specific agenda item on which you are commenting or note that your comment concerns an item that is not on the agenda. The length of the emailed comment should be commensurate with the three minutes customarily allowed for verbal comments, which is approximately 250-300 words. Verbal comments will also be accepted during the meeting.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the Town of Colma will hold a Special Meeting at the above time and place for transacting the following business:

## AB 1234 Ethics Training for City Council and Town Staff

Posted: April 20, 2022 Caitlin Corley, City Clerk